PROJECT
NUMBER

10-200
10-300
10-500
10-502
10-503
10-505
10-506
10-507
10-508
10-518
10-522
10-524
10-586
10-587
10-588
10-589
10-900
11-300
15-100
15-102
15-103
15-104
15-106
15-107
15-109
15-110
15111
15-112
15-113
15-114
15-115
15-116
15-117
15-118
15-119
15-120
15-121
15-122
15-123
15-124

EDWARD H. ZUPANCIC
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
REAL ESTATE DIVISION

2008
PROJECT TABLE LISTING
TAX COLLECTION
2009

PROJECT
NAME

DELQ WATER

DELQ SEWER

184-STAPIN

TAP IN SEWER

130-W-B TAP IN

104-S-2 TAPIN

TAP IN SANITARY

184-STAPIN

BLACKMORE PUMP STATION SAN SEWER
184-STAPIN

154-STAPIN

TAPIN WATER AL E. 314/315

MISC SANITARY SEWER

MISC SANITARY SEWER

SEWER TAP IN

SEWER TAP IN

MISC MAINTAINENCE PRIOR YEARS
SANITARY SEWER BENEFIT USER FEE
208-W CASABELLA

169-W BLACKMORE,CLARK,PERRY PARK
130-W-W WATER

203-W ELBERTA/BLAIR RD

202-W DAVISDRIVE

243-W WIND POINT RESERVE

248-W SOUTH RIDGE RD WATER IMP
206-W GIRDLED RD

227-W TIMBERLAND RD

219-W SHEPARD RD WATER IMP

201-W S RIDGE/LANE/NARROWS

194-W LOCKWOOD/BEECHERS/'BANBURY
225-W WATER IMPROVEMENT

209-W BLAIR RD EXENSION

217-W BURNS RD

212-W LANE RD

194-W LOCKWOOD/BEECHERSBANBURY
220-W WOOD RD

231-W BEECHERSBROOK LANE

167-W IOWA CT

170-W BIRCH RD

240-W LOCKWOOQOD RD

CERTIFIED
YEAR

2008
2008
1996
2002
2000
1987
2003
1995
2008
1996
1989
1988
1997
1997
2002
2002

2008
1999
1992
1986
1999
1999
2004
2004
2000
2000
2004
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2002
1999
2000
2001
1992
1992
2002

EXPIRES

2008
2008
2015
2018
2007
2005
2019
2014
2027
2014
2008
2007
2014
2011
2020
2017

2027
2014
2009
2005
2014
2014
2023
2023
2019
2019
2023
2014
2016
2018
2016
2016
2021
2016
2019
2019
2009
2009
2021



PROJECT
NUMBER

15-125
15-128
15-129
15-130
15-131
15-132
15-133
15-134
15-135
15-136
15-137
15-138
15-139
15-140
15-141
15-142
15-143
15-144
15-145
15-146
15-147
15-200
15-202
15-203
15-204
15-205
15-206
15-207
15-208
15-209
15-210
15-230
15-285
15-286
15-287
15-288
15-289
19-901
20-101
20-103
20-108

EDWARD H. ZUPANCIC

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
REAL ESTATE DIVISION

2008

PROJECT TABLE LISTING

TAX COLLECTION
2009

PROJECT
NAME

250-W BALDWIN RD WATER IMP
176-W S RODGE RD EXTENSION
178-W CHAPEL RD EXTENSION
180-W CALL/LAUREL/MIDDLE RIDGE
183-W COUNTY LINE

185-W S RIDGE RD

187-W RT 84/UNIONVILLE

193-W MAGNOLIA DR

195-W MIDDLE RIDGE RD

199-W OHIO/NY/INDIANA/MICHIGAN
239-W DAVISRD

232-W FOREST GLEN

216-W PINECREST RD

251-W ALTHEA/LINDMAR/DORMAE IMP
253-W MCMACKIN RD WATER IMP
241-W MOUNT ROYAL

246-W SPRING LAKE

265-W SPRING LAKE LOOP

262-W PARK RD

300-W MEADOW WOOD DR

279-W COUNTY LINE

153-S CEDAR GLEN

166-S PHASE | SEWER IMPROVEMENT
171-SBRIAN RD

186-S ARDEN DR

182-S SALIDA RD

210-SMADISON AVE

200-S CIRCLE DR AREA

200-S CIRCLE DR AREA

234-S CONCORD SAN SEWER PROJECT
242-SWIND POINT RESERVE SEWER
83-STUCKMERE

226-SNORTH RIDGE

221-SIMPERIAL MEADOWS

244-S SEWER IMP

274-S SAN SEWER IMP
258-SASHVIEW DR

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
LIGHTS MADISON TOWNSHIP
LIGHTS PERRY TOWNSHIP

LIGHTS CONCORD TOWNSHIP

CERTIFIED
YEAR

2004
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
2001
2001
2001
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2008
2008
2008
1986
1996
1990
1994
1994
1997
1999
1999
2002
2004
1989
2001
2001
2008
2008
2008
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING

EXPIRES

2023
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2020
2020
2020
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2027
2027
2027
2005
2015
2009
2013
2013
2016
2016
2016
2021
2023
1998
2020
2020
2027
2027
2027



PROJECT
NUMBER

20-110
20-111
20-411
20-501
20-503
20-550
20-551
25-800
25-801
25-802
25-803
30-102
30-104
30-114
30-116
30-121
30-127
30-129
30-202
30-204
30-205
30-301
30-302
30-303
30-304
30-305
30-306
30-307
30-308
30-310
30-330
30-400
30-401
30-402
30-411
30-412
30-414
30-415
30-419
30-427
30-428

EDWARD H. ZUPANCIC
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
REAL ESTATE DIVISION

2008
PROJECT TABLE LISTING
TAX COLLECTION
2009

PROJECT
NAME

LIGHTS CONCORD TOWNSHIP
LIGHTS PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP
WEED CUTTING P VILLE TWP
TAP IN SOUTH RIDGE RD
WATERLINE TAP IN CALL RD
WATERLINE SOUTH RIDGE RD
TAP IN SOUTH RIDGE RD

LANE RD EXT IMPROVEMENT
LANE RD EXT PHASE II

LANE RD EXT PHASE |

BALDWIN ROAD IMP

LIGHTS MADISON VILLAGE
LIGHTS PERRY VILLAGE

LIGHTS FAIRPORT HARBOR
LIGHTSMENTOR CITY
LIGHTSWILLOUGHBY CITY
LIGHTSWILLOUGHBY CITY
LIGHTS WICKLIFFE CITY

DELQ WATER PAINESVILLE CITY
DELQ WATER MADISON VILLAGE
DELQ WATER FAIRPORT

DELQ SEWER WICKLIFFE

DELQ SEWER EASTLAKE

DELQ SEWER MADISON VILLAGE
DELQ SEWER WILLOUGHBY CITY
DELQ SEWER TIMBERLAKE
DELQ SEWER WILLOWICK CITY
DELQ SEWER PAINESVILLE CITY
DELQ SEWER WILLOUGHBY HILLSCITY
DELQ SEWER KIRTLAND CITY
DELQ SEWER LAKELINE
NUISANCES

NUISANCES

NUISANCES - UNPAID GARBAGE
TREE REMOVAL

WEED CUTTING

LAWN MOWING

NUISANCE CHARGE

LITTER & TRASH REMOVAL
NOXIOUS WEEDS

GRASS CUTTING

CERTIFIED
YEAR

ONGOING
ONGOING
2007
1997
1999
1996
1997
2000
2003
2003
2005
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING
ONGOING
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

EXPIRES

2007
2016
2008
2015
2016
2009
2012
2009
2014

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008



PROJECT
NUMBER

30-429
30-434
30-436
30-437
30-499
30-600
30-800
30-801
30-802
30-804
30-806
30-807
30-814
30-827
30-828
30-900
30-928
30-934
31-015
31-027
31-028
31-202
31-234
35-100
35-101
35-116
35-200
35-202
35-203
35-204
35-205
35-206
35-207
35-208
35-209
35-210
35-211
35-231
35-234
35-279
35-280

EDWARD H. ZUPANCIC
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
REAL ESTATE DIVISION

2008

PROJECT TABLE LISTING

TAX COLLECTION
2009

PROJECT
NAME

WEED CUTTING
MAINTENANCE FEE
MISCELLANEOUSBILLS

LAWN MAINTENANCE

WPCC INVOICES

SEWER MAINTENANCE
SIDEWALK REPAIRS'REPLACEMENT
SIDEWALK REPAIRS'REPLACEMENT
SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY APRONS
SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY APRONS
SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY APRONS
SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY APRONS
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT
SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY APRONS
SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY APRONS
MISCELLANEOUSBILLS
SERVICES PROVIDED

MISC BILLS

DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION

UNPAID GARBAGE BILLS
UNPAID GARBAGE BILLS
WATERLINE IMPROVEMENT
WATERLINE BATES RD

NORTON PKWY WATER IMPROVEMENT

RIVER ST SAN SEWER
PLAINSRD SAN SEWER

LAKE SHORE SAN SEWER

LAKE SHORE SAN SEWER

SAN SEWER IMPROVEMENT
SAN SEWER - AREA B

CHARDON RD LATERALS
MARTIN DIXON CHARD RD LATERAL
WOODLANDS EXTENSION
ORCHARD EXTENSION

SAN SEWER - AREA B AMENDED
OAK STREET SAN SEWER
NORTH PARKWAY SAN SEWER
SAN SEWER

SAN SEWER EDDY RD

CERTIFIED
YEAR

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
ONGOING
2006
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
1989
1999
2007
2002
1996
1996
1997
1998
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2002
2008
1970
1993

EXPIRES

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2018
2026
2021
2015
2015
2016
2017
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2027
2021
2027
1999
2012



PROJECT
NUMBER

35-281
35-282
35-501
35-502
35-503
35-504
35-507
35-508
35-509
35-515
35-516
35-517
35-523
35-524
35-525
35-526
35-527
35-528
35-800
35-801
35-805
35-816
35-829
35-830
35-900
36-000
36-214
36-215
36-219
36-300

EDWARD H. ZUPANCIC
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
REAL ESTATE DIVISION

2008
PROJECT TABLE LISTING
TAX COLLECTION
2009

PROJECT
NAME

EVERGREEN AV SEWER

EMERALD LAKES SAN SEWER

ALL IMPROVEMENT PROSPECT

ALL IMPROVEMENT WLBY INDUSTRIAL PARK
RENAISANCE PKWY PHASE I

ALL IMPROVEMENT CHILLICOTHE SQUARE
COLONIAL PARKWAY

ALL IMPROVEMENT JENTHER DRIVE

ALL IMPROVEMENT DAWSON ESTATES

ALL IMPROVEMENTS RENAISSANCE PARKWAY PHASE |

ALL IMPROVEMENT HARVEST HOME SUBD
ALL IMPROVEMENT TYLER CORP

ALL IMPROVEMENT HOPKINS IND PARK
EAST AVENUE IMP PHASE 11

ALL IMPROVEMENT PEOPLES COMMERCE
ALL IMPROVEMENT MARKET ST

ALL IMPROVEMENT DIAMOND CENTRE
ALL IMPROVEMENT GLENBROOK RD
SHADY LANE

STREET IMPROVEMENTS

ALL STREET IMPROVEMENTS

TYLER ROAD EXTENSION

ALTON RD IMPROVEMENTS

NORTON PKWY IMPROVEMENT
IMPROVEMENTS HEISLEY/COMMERCE
STORM SAN SEWER F1

SAN SEWER PRIOR YEARS

MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECT PRIOR YEARS
WATER PROJECT PRIOR YEARS

HIGH ST/WATER ST

CERTIFIED
YEAR

2005
2005
1988
1988
2007
1991
2007
1991
1991
2006
1991
1987
1991
1991
1991
1991
1993
1996
1996
1976
1988
2002
1999
2008
1986
1982
1989
1989
1989
1991

EXPIRES

2024
2024
2007
2002
2026
2010
2026
2010
2010
2025
2010
2006
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2015
2015
1995
2007
2021
2018
2027
2005
2001

2010



	 

